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APERITIF

Port Dry White / Dry Tawny 19%  5d 7,5
Sandeman fino / medium dry 15%  5d 7
Belsazar White / Rosé / Red 18% 4 8,5

Aperol Spritz, Belsazar Rosé Spritz,

Hugo, Lillet Berry 0,21 10,5
Campari- Orangejuice / - Soda 0,21 11,5
Dubonnet French Connection 12

(Bombay Gin, Campari, Belsazar Red)

Chambord Royale 0,1 19,5
Kir Royale 0,1 19,5
Crodino Spritz 0,21 11,5

{Crodino Bitter, Tonic)

Martini Vibrante - Soda (non-alcoholic) 0,2l 11,5
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SPARKLING WINE/

CHAMPAGNE

Sartori Prosecco DOC Brut

ATLANTIC Sekt Extra Dry

Chapin & Landais, Crémant de Loire

Lanson Champagner Black Label Brut

Lanson Champagner Rosé Label Brut

Visecco

alkoholfree destillation from Sauvignon Blanc,
with fruit, Lemon, herbs and blossom
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0,1l
0,75l
0,1l
0,75l
0,1l
0,75
0,1l
0,75
0,1l
0,75
1,5

0,11
0,75l

8

51
8,5
52
9,5
75
15,5
115
17,5
130
365

40



BOTTLES OF CHAMPAGNE

Dom Perignon 2013

Dom Perignon rosé 2009

Lanson Blanc de Blanc

Lanson Noble Brut Vintage 2004
Lanson Black Label Brut

Lanson Black Label Brut

Lanson Champagner Le Rosé Label Brut

0,75l
0,75l
0,75l
0,75l
1,5l
3,0l
1,5l

599
799
165
499
340
695
365



ATLANTIC Hotels Wine World

,Wine... offers a greater range for enjoyment and appreciation
than, possibly, any other purely sensory thing”

-Ernest Hemingway

with this in mind our specialist team of in-house experts have
crafted the Atlantic Wine World. Offered at all Atlantic Hotels,
the Atlantic Wine World brings together a range of fine wines,
selected from around the world, to be enjoyed with food, or
simply savored alone,

Vintages of our wines may change.
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WHITE WINE BY THE

2023

2022

2024

2022

2023

2022

2023

2022

2023

Riesling
Vom Schiefer
Weingut Clisserath, Mosel

Riesling
Just, vegan
Gut Hermannsberg, Nahe

WeiBburgunder
Karl Pfaffman, Pfalz, vegan

WeiBer Burgunder
Element
Weingut Alois Kiefer, Pfalz

WeiBburgunder / Chardonnay
Grohsartig
Weingut Groh, Rheinhessen

Griner Veltliner Bio
Weingut Loimer, Kamptal

Grauburgunder
Weingut Dénnhoff, Nahe

Pinot Grigio
Silvio Jermann, Friaul

Chardonnay
Cantina La Vis Trentino, Stdtirol
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GLASS

0,2l
0,75l

0,2l
0,75l
0,2l
0,75l

0,2l
0,75l

0,2l
0,75l

0,2l
0,75l

0,2l
0,75l

0,2l
0,75l

0,2l
0,75l

9.3
31

9,9
33

12
40

12,9
43

16,8
56

9.9



RED WINE BY THE GLASS

2023 Spatburgunder, vegan 02 9
Karl Pfaffman, Pfalz 0,751 32
2022  Blaufrankisch Cuvée
Cuvée No1, BIO 0,21 11,4
Weingut Klumpp, Baden 0,75 38
2020  Domane Gobelsburg 0,21 10,8
Zweigelt, Niederosterreich 0,751 36
2020  Tempranillo Cuvée
Crianza 0,21 9,9
Finca Athus, Rioja 0,751 33
2021 Sangiovese / Merlot
Chianti Colli Senesi Farnetella 0,21 11,7
Toscana 0,751 39
2020  Valpolicella Superiore Ripasso 0,21 12,9
Capitel San Rocco, Tedeschi, Venetien 0,751 43
2023 Primitivo Orus, 0,2l 10,5
Vinosia, Apulien 0,751 35
2020 Merlot / Cabernet Sauvignon 021 93
Chéteau Les Rosiers, Bordeaux AC 0,751 31
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ROSE WINE BY THE GLASS

2022

2021

2022

2018

2018

2019

2022

Pinot Noir Rosé, Element
Spatburgunder 0,21
Weingut Alois Kiefer, Pfalz 0,75

WINE BY THE BOTTLE
WHITE

WeiBburgunder Kalkgestein QbA, VDP
Friedrich Becker, Pfalz 0,75l

Vincent Gaudry Le Tournebride Sancerre AOC
Sauvignon Blanc, Demeter 0,75l

RED

Spatburgunder QbA, VDP
Friedrich Becker, Pfalz 0,75l

Saint Emilion Grand Cru Chateau Valade
Merlot / Cabernet Franc 0,75l

Vifiedos de Labastida Remelluri Rioja DOC
Tempranillo / Grenacha 0,75

ROSE

Coteaux d"Aix - en - Provence
AIX, Grenache Cuvée 0,75
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44



SPECIAL

2023

2019

2022

2022

2012

2023

Cloudy Bay Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough
Sauvignon Blanc

Baron de Lay Reserva Rioja DOC,vegan
Tempranillo

WeiBburgunder
Weingut Schrdck, Burgenland

Miraval Rosé
Cotes de Provence

Riesling Spatlese trocken
Weingiter Wegeler, Geheimrat”)”

Griner Veltliner Smaragd
Weingut Knoll, Wachau

Vintages of our wines may change.
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RECOMMENDATIONS

0,75 79
0,751 63
0,751 39
0,751 59
0,751 149
0,75 119



BEER

Beck's Pils

Haake Beck Krausen

Franziskaner Hefeweizen

Spaten Minchner Hell

BOTTLED

Franziskaner Hefeweizen
Non alcoholic / dark

Beck’s Pils (non alcoholic)
Leffe Brune

Vitamalz (non alcoholic)

ON TAP

0,3l
0,5
0,3l
0,5
0,3l
0,5
0,3l
0,5

0,5l
0,33l
0,33l

0,33l

10
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BEER

4,9
6,9
4,9
6,9
4,9
6,9
4,9
6.9

6.9
4,9
4,9

4,3



SOFT DRINKS

Magnus Imperial Sparkling / Still 0,251 3,9
0,751 8,9

Cola, Cola light

Cola Zero, Fanta, Sprite 0,21 45

Thomas Henry Tonic Water, Dry Tonic,
Soda Water, Ginger Ale, Wild Berry,

Bitter Lemon, Spicy Ginger Beer 0,21 4.1
Fever Tree

Indian Tonic / Mediterranean Tonic Water 0,21 5,9
Bionade Elderflower 0331 45
Red Bull 0,21 5

Vaihinger Juices

Pineapple, Apple, Banana, Cranberry,
Passion Fruit, Orange, Peach, Grape,
Sour Cherry, Tomato

Rosé Grapefruit, Rhubarb

Juice /- Spritzer 021 45
Juice /- Spritzer 0,4l 7
Freshly Squeezed Orange Juice 021 9

11
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COFFEE

Espresso

Espresso double

Espresso Macchiato
Espresso Macchiato double
Coffee Crema

Café au Lait

Cappuccino

Latte Macchiato

Hot Chocolate

+Caramel / Vanilla

+0at, Soy, Lactose free milk

We are happy to prepare decaffeinated coffee specialties for you.

Please contact our Staff.

12
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3.4
55

6,5
3.9
4,9
4,5
4,9
4,7
0.9



TEA BY ALTHAUS

BLACK TEA
Assam Meleng
Darjeeling Puttabong
English Breakfast St. Andrews

Earl Grey Supreme
GREEN TEA

Lung Ching Light
Casablanca Mint
Royal Pai Mu Tan (WeiBer Tee)

Grlner Matinee
HERBAL TEA

Bavarian Mint
Wellness Cup
Ginger Breeze
Roaibosh Vanilla Toffee

Chamomile Meadow
FRUIT TEA

Red Fruit Flash
Coco White
Persischer Apfel

13
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6.9

6,9

6.9

6.9



VODKA

Absolut Vodka, Sweden 40%  A4cl 9,5
Ciroc Vodka, France 40%  A4cl 12,5
Grey Goose, France 40%  A4cl 14
Belvedere, Poland 40%  A4cl 17
Ketel One, Netherlands 40%  A4cl 11,5
RUM
Havana Club 3 Jahre, Cuba 40%  A4cl 9,5
Havana Club Especial, Cuba 40%  4d 11
Havana Club 7 Jahre, Cuba 40%  4d 12
Havana Club Maestros 45%  4d 21,5
Don Papa Baroko, Philippinen 40%  A4d| 15,5
Botucal Reserva, Venezuela 40%  A4d| 15,5
Ron Zacapa 23, Guatemala 40%  4d 19,5
Ron Zacapa X0, Guatemala 40%  Ad 38
A.H Riise, Very Rare, Danemark ~ 42%  4dl 28

14
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Bombay Sapphire, UK
Tanqueray, UK

Tanqueray No.10, UK
Tanqueray Rangpur, UK
Tanqueray non alcoholic, UK

Beefeater London Dry, London

GIN

40%
47,3%
47,3%
40,3%
0,0%
40%

Beefeater 24 London Dry, London 45%

Plymouth Gin, UK
Hendrick’s Gin, Scotland

Gin Sul, Germany

Monkey 47, Germany
Mitnig, Germany

Malfy Gin, Italy

Gin Mare, Spain

Sir Edmond Gin, Netherlands

Kyré Gin, Finland

41,2%
44%
43%
47%
45%
41%
42,7%
42%
42,6%

15
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4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

12,5
13,5
16
16,5
9,5
11,5
15,5
13,5
14



AMERICAN WHISK(E)Y

Jack Daniel’s 40%  A4cl 9,5
Jack Daniel’s Gentleman Jack 40%  A4cl 11,5
Jack Daniel’s Single Barrel 47%  4cl 14,5
Jim Beam 40%  4d 10
Woodford Reserve 43,2% A4cl 13
Wild Turkey 101 50,5% 4l 11
Bulleit Bourbon 45%  4cl 11,5

SCOTCH WHISKY

Chivas Regal 12 Jahre 40%  4d 12
Chivas Regal 18 Jahre 40%  A4d| 21,5
Johnnie Walker Blue Label 40%  A4d 45
Johnnie Walker Black Label 40%  4d 12,5

16
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MALT WHISKY

Ardbeg 10 Years, Islay 46%  4cl 16,5
Glenfiddich 12 Years, Speyside 40%  A4cl 13
The Glenlivet Founder’s Reserve  40%  4dl 13
The Glenlivet 12 Years, Speyside  40% 4l 13,5
The Glenlivet 15 Years, Speyside  40% 4l 21,5
Lagavulin 16 Years, Islay 43%  A4cl 23,5
Laphroaig 10 Years, Islay 40%  4d 14
Oban 14 Years, Highland 43%  4d 21
The Dalmore 15 Years, Highland  40% 4 25
Glenmorangie 18 Years, Highland 43%  4d 32
GlenDronach 12 Years, Highland  43%  4d 14,5
Talisker 10 Years, Skye 45,8% Adl 14,5
Kyr6 Malt Rye, Finland 47,2% A4cl 12

17

11/24



IRISH WHISKY

Tullamore Dew 40%  4d 9

Jameson 40%  A4cl 10,5
Jameson Black Barrel 40%  A4cl 15,5
Redbreast 12 years 40%  A4cl 18,5
Redbreast 15 years 46%  4cl 24,5

BRANDY/COGNAC/ARMAGNAC

Asbach Uralt 5 years 40%  4d 7
Carlos | 40%  A4d| 8
Martell Cordon Bleu 40%  A4d| 39,5
Osborne Veterano 30%  A4d 7
Hennessy VSOP 40%  A4d| 17,5
Hennessy XO 40%  A4d 39,5
Remy Martin VSOP 40%  A4d 15,5
Trianon de Saint Ferdinand 40%  A4d 45

Vieil Armagnac Vintage 1933

18
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HERB BRANDY & BITTER

Martini Vibrante, non alcoholic ~ 0,0%  4dl

Averna 29%  4d
Cynar 16,5% 4cl
Ramazzotti 30%  A4d
Fernet Branca 39%  4d
Branca Menta 28%  4d
Jagermeister 35%  4d
Underberg 44% 2
Campari Bitter 25%  4d
Ouzo12 37,5% A4d

19
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Amaretto di Saronno
Baileys Irish Cream
Ramazotti Crema
Cointreau
Frangelico Hazelnut
Grand Marnier
Licor 43

Pimm’s No. 1
Pernod

Ricard

Sambuca Molinari

Southern Comfort

LIQUEURS

28%
17%
17%
40%
20%
40%
31%
25%
40%
40%
40%
35%

20
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4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4



TEQUILA

Don Julio Blanco

Olmeca Reposado

38%  Ad 14
35%  Ad 95

CALVADOS

Dauphin VSOP

40%  A4dl 7

AQUAVIT / KORN

Aalborg Jubildums Aquavit
Linie Aquavit
Malteserkreuz Aquavit

First Bismarck Korn

40%  2d 45
41,5% 2d 5

40%  2d 4,5
38%  2d 4,5

21
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FRUI
PIEKFE

Fruit Brandy of Apple & Pear
Peikfeine Brande

Hazelnut
Peikfeine Brande

Framboise
Nusbaumer

Vieille Prune
Nusbaumer

Poire-Williams
Nusbaumer

Mirabelle
Nushaumer

No. 1 Wildkirsche
Ziegler

G

Grappa Nonino Chardonnay

Grappa di Julia Superiore

T BRANDY
INE BRANDE
40%  2d
40%  2d
5% 2
42% 2
40%  2d
45%  2d
43%  2d
RAPPA
N% 2
38% 2

22
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6,5

8,5

7,5

8.5

7.5

1,5

18



CLASSICS

Old Fashioned 17
Woodford, Soda, Angostura, Sugar

Dry Martini Cocktail 15
Gin, Noilly Prat, Olive

Negroni 15
Gin, Campari, Vermouth Red

Gin Fizz 15
Gin, Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup, Soda

Singapore Sling 17
Gin, Cherry Heering, Bénédictine, Angostura,
Grenadine, Pineapple Juice, Soda, Lemon Juice

Manhattan 17
Jack Daniel Rye, Vermouth Red, Angostura, Cherry

Sazerac 19,5
Absinth, Woodford Reserve, Peychaud’s Bitter

Prince 17
Likér 43, Tequila, Passion Fruit Juice, Lemon Juice, Cream

23
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RUM COCKTAILS

Botucal Old Fashioned
Botucal, Soda, Angostura, Sugar

Mojito
Havana Club 3y, Lime, Mint, Sugar Syrup

Dark’n Stormy

Pusser's Rum, Ginger Beer, Orange

Daiquiri

Havana Club 3y, Lime Juice, Sugar Syrup

Mint Smash

Havana Club 3y, Mint, Sugar Syrup, Lime Juice

Mai Tai

Havana Club 3y, Myer's Rum, Overproof Rum, Apricot Brandy,
Almond Syrup, Lime Juice, Lemon Juice, Pineapple Juice

Pusser’s Painkiller
Pusser's Rum, Coconut Syrup, Orange Juice, Pineapple Juice

0Old Cuban
Havana Especial, Sugar Syrup, Lime Juice
Mint, Angostura, Champagne

Pifia Colada
Havana Club 3y, Pineapple Juice, Coconut Syrup, Cream

Caipirinha
Cachaca, Lime, Cane Sugar

24
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19,5

18

22,5

16

12,5



GIN COCKTAILS

Pornstar Martini 18
Sir Edmond Gin, Passoa, Lime Juice, Prosecco

Green Lantern 14
Gin, Basil, Sugar Syrup, Lime

Sir Edmond Sky 18,5
Sir Edmond Gin, Lime Juice, Pineapple Juice,
Vanilla Syrup, Cane Sugar

London Mule 15,5
Gin, Ginger Beer, Lime Juice, Cucumber

WHISK(E)Y COCKTAILS

Mint Julep 16,5
Woodford Reserve, Mint, Cane Sugar

Lynchburg Lemonade 16,5
Jack Daniels, Lemonade, Orange Liqueur,

Lime Juice, Lemon Juice

Take the Tram 18

Wild Turkey 101, Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup
Pineapple, Ginger beer

Gentleman Mule 17
Gentleman Jack, Ginger Beer, Lime Juice, Cucumber

25
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VODKA COCKTAILS

Vodka Martini 15
Absolut Yodka, Nailly Prat, Olive

Cosmopolitan 16
Absolut Vodka, Cranberry, Cointreau, Lime

Black Russian 13
Absolut Vodka, Kahlua

White Russian 14,5
Absolut Vodka, Kahlua, Cream

Espresso Martini 16
Absolut Vodka, Khalua, Espresso, Sugar

Moscow Mule 15,5
Absolut Vodka, Ginger Beer, Lime Juice, Cucumber

Earl Grey Magic 16,5
Earl Grey infused Vodka, Lime Juice, Maple Syrup, Orange Bitters

26
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FANCY AND TASTY

Parisienne
St. Germain, Grand Marnier, Rhubarb Juice, Lime Juice
Egg White, Mint, Orange Zest

Gimlet 43
Gin, Likor 43, Lime Juice

Long Island Ice Tea
Absolut Vodka, Gin, Havana Club 3y,
José Cuervo Silver, Cointrau, Lime Juice, Orange Juice, Cola

Mr. Peach
Absolut Vodka, Gin, Peach Juice
Passion Fruit Juice, Cranberry Juice, Almond Syrup, Lime Juice

Solero
José Cuervo Silver, Passion Fruit, Caramel, Cream

Dontreau
Don Papa Baroko, Cointreau, Lemon syrup, Espresso-Chili Bitter,
Orange Bitter, Soda

Berry Kiss
Vodka, Tanqueray Royal Black, Lime juice, Vanilla syrup
Black Currant Juice, Eggwhite

Tequila Mint Smash
Tequila, Lime Juice, Maple Syrup

Persian Passion
White Wine, Peachliquor, Peach Syrup, Passion Fruit Juice,
Lemon Juice

27
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14,5

20,5

19,5

14,5

14,5



SOURS
Aperol Sour
Aperol, Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup

Lemon Cake
Likdr 43, Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup

Vodka Sour
Absolut, Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup

Whiskey Sour
Wild Turkey 101, Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup

Amaretto Sour
Amaretto, Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup

Frangelico Sour
Frangelico, Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup

Gin Sour
Beefeater, Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup

28
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11,5

13,5



MOCKTAILS

I[panema
Lime, Sugar Syrup, Ginger Ale

Coconut Kiss
Cocos Syrup, Cream, Pineapple Juice, floated Grape Juice

Tropical Peach
Peach Nectar, Passion Fruit Nectar, Cranberry Nectar,
Almond Syrup, Lime Juice

Lemon Fresh
Passionfruit Nectat, Lime Juice, Bitter Lemon,
Sugar Syrup

Toxic Garden
Mint, Cucumber, Elderflower Syrup, Tonic Water,
Lemonade

Virgin Solero
Passion Fruit Nectar, Caramel, Cream

You have a favorite drink?

8,5

8,5

9,5

9,5

9,5

9.5

Do not hesitate to ask our staff for a recipe or a recommendation.

All prices in Euro including VAT.
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FOOD

Veal Schnitzel 35
fried potatoes, bacon, cranberries, cucumber salad, lemon

Club Sandwich 23
fried egg, grilled chicken breast,
bacon, French fries, honey mustard mayonnaise

Club Sandwich vegetarian 20
fried egg, grilled vegetables,
French fries, honey mustard mayonnaise

Homemade Tarte Flambee

smoked salmon, spring onion, spinach 19
paprika, spring onion, red onions, feta cheese 16
bacon, spring onion, rocket salad 16
Beef Carpaccio 19

truffel mayonnaise, rocket salad, Grana Padano, pine nuts

BBQ Cheeseburger 18,5
regional Limousin beef patty, cheddar,
tomato, salat, cucumber

Penne Pasta Arrabiata 18
Grana Padano

+ grilled beef stripes 8
+grilled chicken breast 5
+roasted prawn 2,5
Anti Pasti Platter 16,5

mushrooms, paprika, courgette, olive tapenade,
grissini, smoked ham

30
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Truffle Toast Hawaii “ALTO”"
rocket salad

Hash Browns with rosemary
smoked salmon, sour cream, small salad

Caesar Salad

bacon, crotons, tomato, parmesan, chive
+grilled beef stripes

+grilled chicken breast

+roasted prawn

ATLANTIC Currywurst
curry sauce, french fries

Tomato soup
Créme Fraiche, Crodtons

Sweet Potato French fries
two dips - baconaise and mango

Glass of olives

Portion of nuts

Cheese Selection
raw milk cheeses hard cheese,
fruit mustard, fig, cracker

Warm Chocolate cake
vanilla ice cream

All prices in Euro including VAT.
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8.5

4,5
1.5

16

13



